
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5894
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
ROB AT SHUJALPUR
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction of a Rail over-Bridge (RoB) on Shujalpur- Ashta Road railway level crossing in Shujalpur (Madhya Pradesh) is under consideration of the Railways;

(b) if so, the details and the current status thereof;

(c) whether the invitation of tenders of this project is getting delayed;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps being taken by the Railways to complete this project in time?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam. No such proposal has been received from the State Government/ Road Authority.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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